Mehta has also confirmed that he is not disqualified from being appointed as a Secretarial Auditor under the 
provisions of the SEBI Listing Regulations.  

The proposed remuneration to be paid to him for Secretarial Audit for the financial year ending March 31, 2026, is ` 42,000/- 
(Rupees Forty-two thousand only) plus applicable taxes and out-of-pocket expenses. 

The Board of Directors in consultation with the Audit Committee may determine, alter or vary the terms and conditions of 
appointment, including remuneration and payment for other certification and professional services, in such manner and to such